## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING September 24, 2012 7:00 p.m. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Presentation of Proclamation Supporting The Cranbury Public Library's 2012-13, "One Book, One Cranbury" Program.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of September 10, 2012
- 6. Closed Session Minutes of September 10, 2012
- 7. Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Resolution

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-12-117 Resolution to pay bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-12-118 Resolution appointing a Temporary Electrical Inspector at the hourly rate of \$30.00, effective September 24, 2012.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 09-12-119 Resolution commemorating Cranbury Township's 315<sup>th</sup> Anniversary.
- 10. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 11. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 12. Work Session
  - a). <u>Discussion of NJDOT Grant Application Options</u> Bill Tanner, Township Engineer, will be discussing the various options available under the NJDOT Grant Application.

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING September 24, 2012 7:00 p.m. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 13. Public Comment
- 14. Mayor's Notes
- 15. Adjourn.

\*\*\*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.